OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG, J&K (Camp Office: MMABM Associated Hospital, Anantnag)

e-mail:gmcanantnag2018@gmail.co PhoneNo.01932-227624 Dated: 24/01/2022

NO: GMC/Estt./2022-5779-86

ORDERNO. /35GMCA of 2022. DATED: 24.01.2022.

Subject:- Engagement of Microbiologist for COVID-19 (ECRP) Under National Health Mission in GMC Anantnag.

Reference: SHS/NHM/J&K/HR dated 09.11.2021.

Pursuant to the recommendation of the designated selection committee constituted for the purpose, the below mentioned candidates are hereby engaged as Microbiologist under ECRP through NHM in Government Medical College Anantnag with immediate effect upto 31st March, 2022 only.

S.No	Name of the Candidates	Parentage	Address
1.	Dr.Umar Ahmad Sheikh	Wali Mohd Sheikh	Bijbhera
2.	Dr.Shabir Ahmad	Mohd Yousuf Lone	Konibal Pampore

The engagement of the above is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The selectee shall submit an affidavit duly attested by the first class judicial Magistrate to the effect that:
- a. If the information furnished by me in the application form is found wrong at any point of time, I shall be liable for punishment under rules.
- b. I will not participate in any kind of strike during my tenure in the college.
- c. I shall remain disciplined during my tenure in the college.
- d. I am not involved in any criminal activity or there is no FIR pending/ registered in police department against me.
- e. I will put up in the vicinity of Associated (MMABM) Hospital of GMC Anantnag and shall not leave the station without prior approval of the competent authority.
- f. I will not claim for regularization or permanent absorption in the department.

Engagees are required to join the college immediately from the issuance of engagement order, failing which engagement of the selectee shall be cancelled ab- intio.

Showkat Hussain Ganie Administrative Officer(KAS) Govt. Medical College, Anantnag

Copy to:

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar for information.
- 2. Mission Director National Health Mission, J&K, Srinagar for information.
- 3. Director Coordination New Govt. Medical Colleges Civil Secretariat, Srinagar for information.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer GMC Anantnag for information & n/a.
- 5. Medical Superintendent, Associated MMABM Hospital, GMC Anantnag
- 6. Concerned ______ for information.
- 7. Office record file.